Rawlins County Unified School District # 105 Neutral Rate Hearing 5:00 p.m., September 14th, 2021 Meeting Minutes Rawlins County Elementary Board Room

Board Members Present: Megan Rippe, Dianna Kastens, Terry Ballard, Isaac Marintzer, Jessica Miller

Others Present: Eric Stoddard, Chandler Pettibone, Emily Green, Tim McFee, Jordan Dunker, Brad Smith, Lacy Sramek

22-035 Approval of Agenda

Motion by Isaac Marintzer second by Jessica Miller to approve the agenda as presented. Motion carried 5-0.

22-036 Action/Discussion Resolution of Exceeding the Neutral Rate

Motion by Jessica Miller second by Dianna Kastens to approve resolution 22-002 as stated below:

RESOLUTION NO. 22-002

A resolution expressing the property taxation policy of USD 105-Rawlins County with respect to exceeding the Revenue Neutral Tax Rate for financing the annual budget for 2021-2022.

Whereas, 2021 SB 13 and Senate Sub for HB 2104, provides that a levy of property taxes to finance the 2021-2022 budget of USD 105 exceeds the Revenue Neutral Tax Rate to finance the 2021-2022 budget of USD 105, be authorized by a resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by USD 105 that the 2021-2022 budget with a levy of property taxes exceeding the Revenue Neutral Tax Rates calculated for 2021-2022, as adjusted pursuant to 2021 SB 13 and Senate Sub for HB 2104 is hereby adopted for the following funds: General Fund, Supplemental General Fund, and Capital Outlay Fund.

Adopted this 14th day of September, 2021 by USD 105-Rawlins County in Rawlins County, Kansas.

Motion carried 5-0.

22-037 Adjournment

Motion by Dianna Kastens second by Isaac Marintzer to adjourn the meeting. Motion carried 5-0.

Emily Green Clerk of the Board